Roll Call Number		
Date	October 22, 2012	

Agenda Item	Number
EX. 1	

Accepting resignation from Gabriel Carnes from the Traffic Safety Committee, Seat 4, effective October 22, 2012 and recommendation from Council Member Griess to appoint Mr. Carnes to the Human Rights Commission, Seat 4, effective October 22, 2012.

> Gabriel Carnes 2023 34th Street Des Moines, IA 50310

Moved by	_ to accept his resignation with appreciation
for service and to approve appointment.	

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
GRIESS				
HENSLEY				
MAHAFFEY				
MEYER				
MOORE				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED	APPROVED			

APPROVED

CERTIFICAT	Ε
------------	---

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Mayor	City Clerk
•	





Fwd: Extra Agenda Item-Appointment to Human Rights Commission

1 message

Rauh, Diane Rauh, Diane dirachem-dirac

Mon, Oct 22, 2012 at 2:37 PM

--- Forwarded message -----

From: Griess, Halley hrgriess@dmgov.org

Date: Mon, Oct 22, 2012 at 2:31 PM

Subject: Extra Agenda Item-Appointment to Human Rights Commission

To: Diane Rauh < DIRauh@dmgov.org>

Diane.

I would like to appoint Gabriel Carnes to the Human Rights Commission. He is currently my appointee on the Traffic Safety Committee. I have spoken with him concerning this appointment, but can you have someone contact him following the meeting to provide any pertinent information.

Halley Griess, JD Des Moines City Council 400 Robert D. Ray Drive Des Moines, IA 50309

Phone: (515) 343-6270 E-Mail: hrgriess@dmgov.org

Diane Rauh City Clerk City of Des Moines 515-283-4209